ERRATA

Paper I: In page 2404 cumulative precipitation values shown in Figure 7 should be multiplied by a factor of 3.

Paper II: Cumulative values of sensible and latent heat flux shown in Figure 2 (page 72) and cumulative precipitation values shown in Figure 7a (page 76) should be multiplied by a factor of 3.

Paper V: In page 11 (1st paragraph, 5th row) 28% should read 26%. In page 12 (3rd paragraph, 3rd row) 1 mm should read 5 mm.